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y = a + bx
a = 152.6 ± 3.7
b = 0.98437 ± 0.00043
R2 = 0.994
Avg Bias = 71.768

Data:	
  
•  dc3-­‐mrg10-­‐dc8_merge_20120518_R7_thru20120622.ict	
  

•  Fit	
  lines	
  are	
  derived	
  from	
  orthogonal	
  distance	
  regressions.	
  
•  R2	
  values	
  are	
  calculated	
  independently,	
  not	
  from	
  orthogonal	
  distance	
  regression.	
  
•  Avg	
  Bias	
  denotes	
  the	
  difference	
  between	
  y	
  and	
  x,	
  calculated	
  by	
  (y-­‐x).	
  

-9

-8

-7

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

[H
2O

 D
LH

 - 
H 2

O 
Hs

kp
in

g]
 /

 H
2O

 D
LH

2500020000150001000050000
H2O DLH (ppmv)

Average = 0.040 ± 0.36


